Docket No. 44282-39940	- 0000
FORM PTO-1594 (modified) 07.	2 15 - 2003  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1-11-03 RE	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	00.405.953 c copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Silstar Corporation of America, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Individual Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State of South Carolina	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Harvest Sporting Group, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address:  6 Bolte Lane  City St. Clair State: MO Zip: 63077  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State of Delaware
Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: Yes _X _No	-
	Street Address: 6 Bolte Lane
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City St. Clair State: MO Zip: 63077
X Assignment Merger	Individual(s) citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
	A Corporation State of Bolavaro
Execution Date: June 23, 2003	OtherIf assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:YesXNo Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesXNo
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,652,276
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes _X_ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Matthew J. Himich	
Internal Address: Thompson Coburn LLP One US Bank Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
St. Louis, Missouri 63101	X Enclosed
Street Address: One US Bank Plaza	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if amount is insufficient)
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63101	
	8. Deposit account number: 20-0823
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Matthew J. Himich Name of person signing Signature	Date
Tallio of polosis organis	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4
OMP No. 0651 0011 (eyp. 4/04)	Total manipol of pages molacing core. Shoot, anadomicine, and about lotte.
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	etach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required	naon tino portion
/14/2003 GTON11 00000095 2652276	
FC:8521 40.00 OP	

2144661

TRADEMARK REEL: 002778 FRAME: 0879

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Silstar Corporation of America, Inc., a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Carolina, with a principal office and place of business at Columbia, South Carolina (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark (the "Mark") and the registration thereof (the "Registration") itemized in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Harvest Sporting Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a principal office and place of business at 6 Bolte Lane, St. Clair, Missouri 63077 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark and Registration;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of a mutual undertaking between the parties, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Mark and Registration of said Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark and Registration of said Mark, and the right to sue for past infringements of the Mark subject to the terms of the settlement agreement.

This the 23 day of June, 20 63.

Silstar Corporation of America, Inc.

-President

## State of South Carolina

County of Charleston

On this 23 day of OUNE, 2023, before me, a Notary Public, came milke below to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

1. Mikael for Notary Public

21304570261444.01

## **EXHIBIT A**

## Registered U.S. Trademark

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
SPINMASTER	2,652,276	November 19, 2002
ST INVIASTER	2,032,270	140Veriliber 19, 2002

3

21304570261444.01 LIB:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002778 FRAME: 0882